Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 31% 23% 26% 17% 29% 31% 30% 12% 23% 28%
Off on the wrong track 64% 61% 67% 63% 71% 65% 57% 62% 77% 63% 59%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 10% 12% 6% 12% 8% 11% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (438) (562) (123) (181) (425) (271) (780) (83) (75) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 3% 19% 59% 3% 53% 26% 26% 24% 22% 26% 32% 23%
Off on the wrong track 64% 89% 72% 30% 88% 39% 67% 63% 65% 62% 62% 64% 68%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 8% % 11% 11% 16% 12% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (390) (335) (275) (396) (322) (383) (287) (217) (155) (237) (357) (251)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

2A. Trump Tweets September 26, 2020 — The Obama Administration was not out to get the facts, they were out to 'get Trump’. Ken Starr...And

got caught red handed - All of them. 'Trump was right’, they said!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 25% 24% 16% 9% 33% 27% 30% 1% 13% 24%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 7% 9% 15% 11% 11% 8% 9%
OK 18% 18% 17% 27% 25% 15% 10% 15% 17% 38% 14%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 18% 18% 10% 7% 12% 14% 11% 12%
Terrible 36% 33% 38% 28% 41% 34% 41% 33% 57% 31% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (435) (557) (122) (180) (424) (266) (774) (81) (75) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 1% 19% 54% 0% 55% 19% 24% 30% 26% 24% 28% 17%
Good 10% 3% 9% 19% 3% 18% 9% 10% 13% 6% 12% 11% 9%
OK 18% 9% 26% 17% 12% 19% 22% 15% 10% 19% 18% 14% 22%
Bad 12% 18% 14% 3% 16% 4% 11% 19% % 12% 16% 10% 11%
Terrible 36% 70% 31% 6% 70% 4% 38% 33% 40% 37% 29% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (389) (332) (271) (393) (318) (380) (286) (216) (155) (236) (352) (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
2B. Trump Tweets September 26, 2020 — THANK YOU VIRGINIA! MAGA https://t.co/py3ILzBjPY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 26, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 24% 24% 13% 9% 32% 29% 29% 3% 12% 30%
Good 12% 15% 10% 14% 10% 11% 16% 15% 8% 6% 3%
OK 24% 24% 24% 32% 44% 18% 12% 22% 23% 41% 19%
Bad 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 10% 14% 10% 18% 14% 21%
Terrible 28% 22% 32% 28% 24% 28% 28% 24% 48% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (434) (552) (121) (181) (420) (264) (768) (82) (75) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 1% 18% 55% 0% 53% 20% 25% 25% 21% 26% 26% 20%
Good 12% 3% 13% 22% 1% 24% 10% 13% 17% 9% 10% 16% 12%
OK 24% 15% 38% 19% 25% 18% 27% 22% 23% 24% 29% 21% 24%
Bad 12% 24% 10% 2% 21% 3% 11% 13% 13% 18% 11% 11% 11%
Terrible 28% 58% 21% 2% 53% 2% 31% 27% 22% 28% 25% 26% 33%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (385) (330) (271) (391) (317) (377) (284) (216) (153) (235) (353) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
2C. Trump Tweets September 26, 2020 — Air force one rally photo https://t.co/BYFcVvME3nv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 26, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 21% 13% 12% 29% 26% 26% 3% 16% 30%
Good 14% 16% 12% 10% 9% 14% 21% 17% 8% 6% 4%
OK 25% 27% 23% 39% 44% 18% 10% 24% 17% 39% 21%
Bad 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 16% 10% 23% 15% 15%
Terrible 27% 21% 31% 25% 23% 28% 28% 22% 49% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (425) (549) (121) (179) (422) (252) (757) (82) (74) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 17% 49% 1% 49% 17% 27% 24% 21% 24% 23% 21%
Good 14% 2% 14% 26% 1% 28% 13% 10% 22% 10% 16% 16% 11%
OK 25% 14% 39% 22% 23% 20% 26% 24% 22% 26% 21% 27% 24%
Bad 12% 26% 9% 2% 23% 1% 14% 11% 12% 15% 13% 10% 14%
Terrible 27% 55% 21% 2% 52% 2% 30% 28% 21% 29% 26% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (385) (321) (268) (390) (313) (370) (282) (214) (152) (234) (345) (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

2D. Trump Tweets September 26, 2020 — Based on the strong recommendation of @SenDanSullivan and @repdonyoung of the Great State
of Alaska, it is my honor to inform you that | will be issuing a Presidential Permit for the A2A Cross-Border Rail between Alaska & Canada.

Congratulations to the people of Alaska & Canada!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 26, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 27% 25% 17% 14% 36% 26% 32% 2% 16% 22%
Good 17% 21% 13% 15% 9% 17% 25% 19% 12% 7% 24%
OK 32% 30% 34% 37% 45% 26% 30% 30% 39% 42% 29%
Bad 8% 8% 7% 7% 12% 6% 7% 7% 11% 9% 3%
Terrible 17% 14% 20% 24% 19% 16% 11% 12% 36% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (433) (553) (121) (179) (420) (266) (773) (79) (74) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 3% 20% 56% 2% 54% 20% 27% 33% 27% 24% 31% 21%
Good 17% 9% 20% 22% 5% 28% 16% 16% 21% 14% 19% 13% 24%
OK 32% 40% 40% 17% 48% 14% 36% 30% 29% 35% 35% 30% 32%
Bad 8% 14% 5% 3% 12% 4% % 10% 6% 2% 9% 10% 5%
Terrible 17% 34% 15% 1% 34% 0% 20% 18% 11% 21% 13% 17% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (381) (330) (275) (385) (321) (378) (284) (216) (151) (237) (353) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
2E. Trump Tweets September 26, 2020 — Trump rally photo https://t.co/RUKIAj3UCT
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 26, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 23% 22% 15% 10% 28% 27% 27% 2% 14% 23%
Good 12% 14% 10% 5% 9% 14% 14% 14% 7% 7% 10%
OK 27% 29% 24% 38% 47% 20% 15% 26% 24% 38% 25%
Bad 12% 11% 12% 17% 9% 11% 11% 11% 15% 13% 6%
Terrible 28% 24% 31% 26% 25% 27% 32% 22% 52% 29% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (428) (546) (120) (179) (421) (254) (758) (81) (73) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 1% 16% 51% 0% 48% 17% 26% 26% 26% 19% 24% 20%
Good 12% 2% 15% 18% 2% 24% 9% 13% 17% 6% 15% 14% 10%
OK 27% 17% 38% 25% 23% 23% 30% 22% 22% 22% 30% 27% 26%
Bad 12% 23% 10% 1% 21% 1% 13% 13% 8% 10% 14% 10% 13%
Terrible 28% 57% 20% 5% 54% 4% 31% 26% 26% 35% 22% 25% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (382) (324) (268) (386) (313) (376) (281) (212) (153) (233) (346) (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
2F. Trump Tweets September 26, 2020 — Fox News clip: Lou Dobbs https://t.co/36VXn3Xfxk
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 26, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 24% 23% 15% 9% 30% 29% 28% 8% 13% 22%
Good 12% 13% 11% 6% 8% 15% 14% 14% 1% 8% 16%
OK 17% 17% 18% 33% 23% 11% 14% 17% 14% 23% 16%
Bad 17% 20% 15% 19% 36% 12% 9% 15% 25% 27% 6%
Terrible 30% 27% 33% 28% 24% 32% 34% 26% 52% 29% 40%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (430) (549) (119) (179) (418) (263) (763) (81) (74) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 1% 18% 52% 0% 51% 20% 26% 25% 28% 24% 27% 15%
Good 12% 1% 15% 21% 1% 25% 10% 10% 19% 5% 16% 12% 12%
OK 17% 13% 22% 17% 13% 15% 19% 16% 11% 12% 18% 14% 25%
Bad 17% 27% 17% % 27% 6% 20% 18% 11% 17% 19% 18% 13%
Terrible 30% 58% 28% 3% 59% 3% 31% 30% 34% 38% 23% 29% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (387) (325) (267) (393) (315) (376) (285) (214) (149) (236) (347) (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
2G. Trump Tweets September 26, 2020 — Fox News clip: Mollie Hemingway https://t.co/TUReqm6LF7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 26, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 23% 20% 11% 12% 29% 24% 25% 4% 15% 29%
Good 10% 13% 9% 12% 6% 11% 12% 13% 3% 5% 2%
OK 21% 22% 20% 32% 28% 16% 17% 20% 18% 35% 17%
Bad 18% 18% 19% 17% 27% 16% 17% 18% 19% 19% 25%
Terrible 28% 24% 32% 28% 27% 28% 30% 24% 57% 26% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (427) (551) (119) (180) (422) (257) (761) (82) (74) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 17% 48% 2% 47% 16% 24% 27% 25% 22% 23% 17%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 3% 18% 9% 10% 14% 6% 8% 14% 11%
OK 21% 10% 28% 26% 9% 26% 25% 19% 14% 21% 23% 17% 26%
Bad 18% 31% 20% 3% 32% 5% 18% 21% 17% 14% 23% 20% 14%
Terrible 28% 55% 25% 3% 55% 3% 31% 27% 28% 35% 24% 27% 32%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

(978) (387) (323) (268) (389) (313) (379) (281) (214) (151) (235) (348) (244)

Unweighted N




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
2H. Trump Tweets September 26, 2020 — Presidential Message on National Day of Prayer and Return https://t.co/ofod0iw22n
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 26, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 25% 25% 17% 11% 32% 29% 30% 3% 16% 25%
Good 17% 18% 16% 15% 12% 19% 18% 19% 10% 15% 12%
OK 25% 26% 25% 33% 40% 18% 21% 26% 25% 26% 25%
Bad 11% 9% 13% 15% 12% 7% 14% 10% 14% 19% 5%
Terrible 22% 21% 22% 20% 25% 23% 18% 16% 49% 24% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (431) (552) (122) (179) (419) (263) (768) (80) (74) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 2% 20% 55% 1% 53% 21% 29% 27% 23% 26% 28% 19%
Good 17% 5% 17% 29% 6% 29% 16% 11% 22% 11% 21% 18% 15%
OK 25% 29% 33% 14% 29% 15% 27% 27% 21% 26% 26% 24% 27%
Bad 11% 22% 10% 0% 20% 1% 11% 14% 9% 9% 11% 11% 12%
Terrible 22% 43% 19% 2% 43% 2% 24% 19% 22% 31% 14% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 98% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (388) (327) (268) (391) (314) (377) (284) (214) (153) (235) (350) (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
21. Trump Tweets September 26, 2020 — Livestream of Barrett nomination https://t.co/gfRMOu2zVM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, September 26, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 29% 23% 17% 14% 32% 29% 31% 3% 14% 29%
Good 13% 14% 11% 5% 8% 14% 18% 14% 7% 8% 10%
OK 21% 20% 22% 38% 35% 13% 13% 21% 15% 36% 15%
Bad 12% 10% 14% 11% 13% 13% 11% 10% 23% 12% 10%
Terrible 28% 27% 30% 29% 29% 28% 28% 23% 53% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (431) (552) (120) (180) (421) (262) (768) (80) (74) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 2% 24% 53% 1% 56% 20% 25% 35% 27% 26% 28% 21%
Good 13% 3% 15% 20% 1% 24% 13% 13% 14% 6% 12% 13% 17%
OK 21% 16% 26% 21% 19% 15% 25% 21% 12% 18% 27% 20% 20%
Bad 12% 23% 11% 2% 22% 2% 12% 14% 10% 8% 15% 14% 9%
Terrible 28% 56% 24% 4% 57% 3% 30% 27% 30% 41% 20% 25% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (387) (324) (272) (389) (316) (377) (284) (215) (152) (236) (349) (246)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
3. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 36% 28% 31% 20% 38% 34% 36% 16% 22% 33%
Inappropriate 54% 50% 58% 50% 67% 51% 51% 49% 76% 65% 52%
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 19% 13% 11% 15% 14% 8% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (435) (562) (121) (181) (424) (271) (779) (82) (74) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 3% 27% 68% 4% 65% 28% 33% 38% 27% 34% 36% 28%
Inappropriate 54% 88% 55% 17% 90% 18% 58% 52% 53% 58% 55% 51% 56%
Not sure 14% 8% 18% 15% 6% 17% 14% 15% 9% 16% 11% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (390) (335) (272) (396) (321) (383) (287) (215) (155) (237) (357) (248)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 45% 33% 44% 23% 46% 37% 44% 27% 23% 37%
No 48% 42% 54% 37% 66% 45% 46% 43% 63% 68% 44%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 19% 11% 9% 17% 13% 10% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (438) (561) (123) (181) (425) (270) (779) (83) (75) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 9% 37% 72% 9% 2% 35% 33% 49% 37% 38% 42% 35%
No 48% 80% 48% 15% 82% 15% 53% 51% 42% 52% 50% 46% 47%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 13% 9% 13% 12% 16% 9% 10% 12% 11% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (390) (335) (274) (396) (321) (383) (287) (216) (155) (237) (356) (251)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 26 - 30, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 26 - 30, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.207 to 6.715, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.307.
1000

+ 5.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You
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